RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES TO MAKE A CONDITIONAL OFFER TO THE FOLLOWING UNCLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENT: KEVIN JOHNSON, BUDGET ANALYST SR., GRADE 521E, \$2,615.39 BIWEEKLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL WITH A TERM ENDING ON DECEMBER 31, 2022, UNLESS EXTENDED BY MAJORITY VOTE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL, EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE OF COUNCIL.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Division of Human Resources is authorized to make a

conditional offer to the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointment:

Kevin Johnson, Budget Analyst Sr., Grade 521E, \$2,615.39 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council, effective upon passage of council.

Section 2 - That upon successful completion of the physical or medical

examination, the applicant listed in Section 1 may begin employment.

Section 3 - That the term of appointment shall end on December 31, 2022,

unless extended by majority vote of the urban county council.

Section 4 – That this resolution shall be effective upon date of passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1193-18_MJG_X:\CASES\HR\18-LE0001\LEG\00633618.DOCX